Ì		रिया अन्यज्ञात्रणा (भारत सरकार का उपक्रम) WAREHOUSING CO (A GOVT. OF INDIA UNDERTAKING	RPORATION		B
	जन जन के लिए	भण्डारण - WAREHOUSIN	IG FOR EVERY ON	IE	
No.CWC/I-Gratu	ity/Rectt/2018	T317E	Dated: 24	4 th April, 2()18
		CIRCULAR			

Sub: Amendment in Payment of Gratuity Act – enhancement of ceiling of Gratuity from Rs. 10 lakh to 20 lakh.

As per presidential order No.9-73/2017-SG-1 dated 19.1.2018, the revised gratuity is payable after amendment in the Gratuity Act, 1972, in terms of Regulation 37(i) of Central Warehousing Corporation (Staff) Regulations, 1986, which states that;

"The employees of the Corporation shall be governed by the provisions contained in the Payment of Gratuity Act, 1972, as amended from time to time".

The Govt. of India vide Notification No.12 of 2018 and S.O. 1420 (E) published on 29th March, 2018 has since amended the Payment of Gratuity Act, 1972 enhancing the ceiling for payment of Gratuity from Rs. 10 lakh to Rs. 20 lakh w.e.f. 29.3.2018. Accordingly, the ceiling for payment of Gratuity to the employees of the Corporation under the aforesaid Act, stands enhanced from existing Rs. 10 lakh to Rs.20 lakh w.e.f. 29.3.2018.

Amm - 04-18

(Arvind Chaudhri) Group General Manager(Pers)

Circulation:-

- 1. All HODs, CWC, CO, New Delhi.
- 2. All RMs/SEs/EEs, CWC, RO/CCs A copy of this Office Order may be circulated to all field units.
- A. GM(System), CWC, CO, New Delhi with request to arrange the uploading of the Circular on CWC website.
 - 4. Sr.PA to Chairman, PPS to MD, Sr.PA to Director(Pers)/PS to Director(MCP), SAM to Director (Fin), CWC, CO, New Delhi.
 - 5. Guard file.

C.O.: 4/1, Siri Institutional Area, August Kranti Marg, Hauz Khas, New Delhi-110016. Tel. 011-26566107 E-mail: warehouse@nic.in, Web: www.cewacocnic.in

JSCMIS Olhan 2614.